|

— V1 —

NOTE SHEET

407 release. off ‘l&nﬁ"m ‘Funo}_s 407 Movable Com}ld'cz

Ero Fo.sal

0L and
NS L0 anti.

,9n +the in{—evven‘lnﬁ ?eﬁod we. received vider

C,\'ITDS ana "re,[bo"r'}:s /—tw /-T—O\XT VULbe viz_" Nalherh
2. o A . .
@Dlpuv, Haldi bar and4 Danlcuni,

As a\veabxj O\FFWVQ Hon' ble. Ministen—in—

g, Additional State  Shave m

‘o g Dxff;owesw\d /-Fou-r (¥-Bs.

Cha be. veleased

lw' A.NKar ‘2 ) 5 o

Aa;.'H on Qﬂ;qm 02 02 QP/?OL/ /? . (’* Ml(\[ﬁ}\

Mission Aivector TUD,s DA Dl'pﬂ‘fé
N)S\S’D?r Q%N‘{H&J"

w

MM mantead A alswe “N""‘_’j Qre &TW
og%‘?{(é s
N 31



NOTE SHEET

Finance Officer

1

D e

1 o/e

vl

o

~7

As per notes and orders at NSP-06 to 10 and prepage
As approved at prepage, to release the fund towards Additional

State Share for Procurement of Movable Compactors in favour of 04

|(Four) nos. of ULBs, a transfer advice amounting to Rs.1,17,94,843/-
(Rupees One Crore Seventeen Lakh Ninety Four Thousand Eight

Hundred Forty Three) only is prepared and placed herewith for

signature of Director, SUDA and Joint Secretary, M.A. Department

[

lease for onward transmission to Axis Bank Ltd., Salt Lake Sec-II

ranch foiilgtronic transfer of fund.

OQ\A}-»

ol

Elecbon'c - wel wﬂy pok v O J}N panc et}
{!’f movwble ('_O'nf)&d‘md o5 rlﬁavfm{ﬂ( 7 oy s VUL&

m&/ﬁ Kifkoll)/ b g,"(TN_Q( ‘

b‘:{.r‘:']‘

Uﬂ‘ﬁ’\“\\\\a

\/MO

o M FfC and o€ &€

12

o LB
T aprlimekt PO Con e pdar.  pector 2o . SUPA
put up  Ligastu §
AL Aﬁ(" L} -
Wy =g .
[pdimen | 29|l
4. o8- 404C . 9

-"'-'_'_._'_

aw




/
2

P.of sysh

wﬁ@\_b A

i

NOTE SHEET \9 SUDA

It may kindly be recalled that as per work order no SUDA-217/2015/98
Dt.18.01.2016, HYVA has supplied 186 no Movable Compactor in different
ULBs. In Nalhati Municipality HY VA has supplied one no Movable Compactor.
The unit cost of the Movable Compactor is Rs. 26,69,873/-. The fund was
released for supply of Movable Compactor in two stages. In first installment,
Rs.7,11,376/- was released vide no:-SUDA-217/2015/417Dt- 26.02.2016 and in
second installment, Rs.39,31,302/- was released vide no SUDA -
22/2015(pt)/1542 Dt. 14.09.2016. The total fund released against supply of
Movable Compactor is (Rs. 7,11,967/- + Rs.39,31,302/3= Rs. 46,43,269/-
.Therefore an amount of (Rs. 46,43,269/- - Rs. 26,69,873/-)=Rs.19,73,396/- was
lexcess released against supply of Movable Compactor to the Nalhati
Municipality from this office.

As directed prepared a draft letter for refund of excess fund amounting to Rs.
19,73,396/- from Nalhati Municipality.

A draft letter is placed may be issued to the Nalhati Municipality if approved.

R

PIVRGN » 97 S

G
S)M»g\; \:D.HC‘EH \&c&r\l&o\@%mﬂ?ﬂg& \AOLLQD "\‘0 UM,\%W

Wolloht Mumaiedy a\\‘\“\ ‘&_&\)—4:%
(;ﬂoszk\q \

?’Y‘G-V“W \')W" Ko TYY‘D(.(/YLLA '
Ol vewhe throngh AD(sM)

S




